PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5504 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6144442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael E. MARION Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q 097008US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGI LAMPRECHT

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT FROM USPC TO USPC AND ASML 22 SEP 2009#page1.tif

\$40.00 6144

PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 3000 Minuteman Road, Andover, MA 01810 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASML Netherlands B.V., a private limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having its address at De Run 6501, NL – 5504 DR, Veldhoven, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the United States Patent No. 6144442, entitled 'Pneumatic support device with a controlled gas supply, and lithographic device provided with such a support device', having Assignor's reference PHQ 097008US (hereinafter "Patent Right"), 50% of which owned by Assignor.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor and its affiliates retaining a royalty free, worldwide, non-exclusive, irrevocable and unrestricted license under said Patent Rights and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION and/or its affiliates under said Patent Rights and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

U.S. PHILIPS-CORPORATION

Michael E.Marion, Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 09/22/2009

Date: September 22, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0115